
食

品
Look at the picture, and then have a conversation with your partner.
看图说话

Mark the commodities according to the price list, and then practice with your partner.
根据价目表，在图中相应位置画出商品，并与同伴练习。

1

例	 A：	你买         ？

	  B：	我买         。        

	 	          多少钱一个/根/杯？

	 A：	          。

午餐

便宜

斤

钱

一点儿
想

Compose a passage with at least six of the following words. Other students count 
how many words he/she has used.
至少使用下列词语中的6个，说一段话。其他同学数一数他/她用了几个词语。

2 Activity
活动

个
买

块

一共

F
o

o
d

价目表

名称 单位 价格(元)

香蕉 斤 2.50
比萨 个 6.50
牛奶 杯 2.00
汉堡 个 4.50
三明治 个 3.50

1
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Have a try  试一试
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Listen to the recording and choose the correct answers.
听录音，选择正确答案

Listening exercises
听力练习

一

1

	 A	 BSba bP tSi xJhuan chU pIngguG.
	 B	 BSba bP tSi xJhuSn shU pInguG.
	 C	 BSba bP dSi qJhuan shU pIngkuG.
	 D	 BSba bM dSi qJhuQn chU pInkuG.

Activity
活动

Shopping 购物

You plan to invite two friends to have dinner at your home on a 
budget of 50 dollars. First, you ask your friends about their favorite 
food and how much it costs, and then you go shopping together. 
你打算用50美元请两个朋友去你家吃饭。先问朋友们喜欢吃什么、多少钱，

然后一起到超市买东西。

3

A：你喜欢         ？

B：我喜欢         。

例

	 A	 xiSngjiQo	 B	 xiQngjiAo
	 C	 xiQngjiQo	 D  xiWngjiQo

Listen to the recording and match.
听录音，连线

2

3块/斤

2块3/斤

10块6/斤 39块/个

14块8/斤 75块/个

A：         多少钱？

B：         。

	 A	 piQnyi	 B	 piWnyU
	 C	 piAnyI	 D  piWnyi

1 2

3

Practice and learn  练一练
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Lesson 1  Food

Listen to the recording and choose the correct answers.
听录音，选择正确答案

3

Crossword puzzles
填字游戏

Grammar exercises
语法练习

二

1

Put the jigsaw pieces in the right position.
选择正确位置

2

1.	大卫早餐吃的什么？

	 A 面条 	 B 汉堡	 C 三明治	 D 米饭

2.	王丽早餐喝的什么？

	 A 牛奶    	 B 咖啡    	 C 可乐     	 D 果汁

3.	他们中午吃什么？

	 A 鱼      	 B 米饭    	 C  汉堡     	 D 面条

果

个

面包一 A   钱一  B  个，   C     真   D     便宜。

块

Put the following characters in the blanks.
请把下列汉字填在田字格里

天
苹
三
汉
汁
治
喝

1

2
一个  A  汉堡， B  两个三明治， C  20块  D    钱。

一共

一 堡

两

明
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一个篮球70块钱。

他要什么？

多少钱

Fill in the blanks with the proper words.
选词填空

4

Ask questions according to the underlined parts.
就画线部分提问

3

多少

谁

什么

几

桌子上有三瓶可乐。

妈妈想吃苹果。

爸爸不喜欢吃汉堡。

喜欢 块

给妈妈的信
妈妈：

昨天我 ①          您一起去商店，您问我：“你 ②          要什

么？”我说：“我想 ③          那个漂亮的书包。”您问售货员那

个书包 ④          ，售货员说85 ⑤          钱一个。我说：“书包很漂

亮，但是不 ⑥          ，我不要了。”您说：“你 ⑦          那个书

包，买一个吧。”妈妈，谢谢您！

	 爱您的
	 小丽
	 2009年11月23日

他要面包。

想 和便宜

我  A  买  B  两根香蕉 C  和   D    三个苹果。 想
3

要
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Lesson 1  Food

Learn to add.
补笔画 

Chinese character exercises
汉字练习

三

1

 Learn to write.
写汉字

3

Learn to divide.
拆汉字

2

买 买 买 买 买 买买
1

2
3

4

5

6

苹 苹 苹 苹 苹 苹苹

钱	 甜

要	 便

明	 想

瓶	 起

+

+

+

+

+

+

++

1
2 3

4
5 6

7

8
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钱 钱 钱 钱 钱 钱钱
1

2

35

斤 斤 斤 斤 斤 斤斤
1

4

2

块 块 块 块 块 块块1
2

3

4

甜 甜 甜 甜 甜 甜甜

4

10

5

6

果 果 果 果 果 果果
6
7

8

9

7

1

2

3

45
6

7

8
9

10

11

3

12
3

6

4

5 7 8

香 香 香 香 香 香香
1

2 4 5

3

67
8
9
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Lesson 1  Food

共 共 共 共 共 共共1

2
3

4
5 6

根 根 根 根 根 根根

便 便 便 便 便 便便
1

42

3

宜 宜 宜 宜 宜 宜宜

5
6
7

8

9

要 要 要 要 要 要要
1

23
4 5

6 7
89

2

1
3 4

5
6
7 9
10

8

给 给 给 给 给 给给
1 4

2

3

5

6

7 8

9

1

2 3

45
6
7

8
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想 想 想 想 想 想想1
2

3 4
7

5 6

8

去 去 去 去 去 去去

9
1011

12 13

瓶 瓶 瓶 瓶 瓶 瓶

喝 喝 喝 喝 喝 喝喝
再 再 再 再 再 再再

1

23

5

4

6

12

3

45
6
78
910

1112

瓶
1

2

3 5 6

4

7
8
9

10

2

1

3 4
5

明 明 明 明 明 明明
12

3

4

56

7

8
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